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Updated 03/21/2024
Alabama
Website: https://alabamapolygraph.org/

President: Joe Brown, (251) 978-9098
Email:  joe_brown7@hotmail.com 

Alaska - Correct
No active Polygraph Association
Arizona 
Website: http://www.azpa4truth.com/
President: Matt Jacobs, 
Email: matthew.trueresultspolygraph@cox.net
Arkansas
Website:  No active Website

President: David Osborn (870) 365-8190 orsborn72635@gmail.com

California

Website: Californiapolygraph.wildapricot.org
President: Debbie Peacock (707) 337-6061 E-mail: debbiepeacock@gmail.com
Secretary: Thomas Kinney (858) 603-8909 Email: cape.secretary@gmail.com 
Colorado
Website: http://coloradopolygraph.org/ 
CAPE Headquarters – Baseline Associates, Inc. (303) 238-2225, 
Email: baseline-om@hotmail.com 
Connecticut
Website: http://www.polygraphct.com
President:  Contact information given or listed.
Delaware - Correct
No Active Polygraph Association
Florida
Website: www.floridapolygraph.org.
President: Joseph Pirro
Email: fpa@floridapolygraph.org
Georgia
Website: http://www.georgiapolygraph.org/

President: Sarah Keane (404) 408-7856 
Email: polygraphcat@gmail.com 

Hawaii - Correct

No Active Polygraph Association

Idaho - Correct

No Active Polygraph Association

Illinois Polygraph Society

Website: https://www.illinoispolygraphsociety.org/ 

President: Dr. Thomas Trice 
Email: ttrice113@att.net

Indiana

Website: http://www.indianapolygraphassociation.com

President: Matt Collins, (260) 442-4407 
Email: mcollins@isp.in.gov 

Iowa

Website: http://www.iowapolygraphsociety.com

President: Anthony Reistroffer (563) 271-6599,
Email: Tonyrsau@aol.com


Kansas

Website: http://kansaspolygraph.org/ 

Secretary: Rebecca Schoenecker-Stich  
Email: sekpolygraph@hotmail.com

Kentucky

Website: www.kypolygraph.org

Secretary/Treasurer: Steve Wechtenhiser (270) 313-9032, 
Email: steve.wechtenhiser@gmail.com 


Louisiana

Website: No Active Website

President: Col. Brandy Landry 
Email: lapolygraphboard@att.net

Maine

Website: No Active Website -Correct

President: Desire Hurd 207-740-4085
e-mail: desiree.hurd@maine.gov

Maryland

Website: www.mpapolygraph.org
Secretary: Beth Nelson csidogs@gmail.com

President: Andrew Winner (443) 463-7394 
Email: Andrew.winner23@gmail.com

Massachusetts - Correct

No Active Polygraph Association

Michigan

Website: http://michiganpolygraph.org/ 

President: Andrew Longuski (989) 233-0665 
Email: Andy@propolygraphLLC.com 

Mid-Atlantic Cooperative

Website: http://mappc.org/ 

President: Adam Barton (717) 801-9535, 
Email: president.mappc@gmail.com 

Minnesota - Correct

Website: http://minnesotapolygraph.org 

President: Terry Ergen (651) 361-7775, 
Email: terryergen6@gmail.com

Mississippi

Website: Official MAPE Welcome – Mississippi Association of Polygraph Examiners (mspolygraph.org)
President: David Clayton (601) 606-1736 
Email: contact@mspolygraph.org 	
Missouri

Website: http://www.missouripolygraph.com/ 

President: Donald Jones (417) 895-6868 Email: Donald.jones@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Montana

No Active Polygraph Association	

Nebraska 

Website: http://nebraskapolygraph.com/ 

President: Ryan Phinney (308) 385-6000, ryan.phinney@nebraska.gov

Nevada

No Active Polygraph Association

New England

Website: http://nepolicepolygraphists.org/

President: Lt. Michael Clark  
Email: mclark@mail.plymouth.edu 

New Jersey

Website: https://www.njpolygraph.net

President: Mark Conroy, mctruelies@yahoo.com

New Mexico

Website: No Active Website

President: Jonathan Pierangeli (505) 2565-7283, 
Email: pgppolygraph_jonathan@yahoo.com	

New York

No Active Polygraph Association


North Carolina

Website: http://northcarolinapolygraphassociation.org/ 

President: Amanda Nosalek (704) 454-5264, anosalek@ncsbi.gov 
Secretary: Martina Holmes (919) 616-8179, Email: ncpolygraphassocsecretary@gmail.com

North Dakota

No Active Polygraph Association

Northwest Polygraph Examiners Association

Website: www.nwpoly.org
Secretary: Cory Russell (208) 577-3556 Email: crussell@adacountyid.gov

Ohio

[bookmark: _Hlk1768104]Website: http://www.ohiopolygraph.org 

President: Ken Mifflin (330) 541-8075, OAPEPresident@gmail.com 

Oklahoma

Website: Oklahoma State Bureau of Investigation |
Kelli Fleener (405) 879-2556; Kelli.Fleener@osbi.ok.gov

Oregon

No Active Polygraph Association

Pennsylvania

No Active Polygraph Association

Rhode Island

No Active Polygraph Association

South Carolina

Website: No Active Website

President: Bryan Baird (843) 255-3200
Email: brianb@bcgov.com


South Dakota

No Active Polygraph Association

Tennessee

Website: http://www.tnpolygraph.org 

President: Jeff White, jawhite86@yahoo.com

Texas

Texas Association of Polygraph Examiners (TAPE)

Website: www.texaspolygraph.org

President: Clay Wood (817) 275-0047

Texas Association of Law Enforcement Polygraph Investigators (TALEPI)

Website:  No Active Website 

President: Bobby Rachel (972) 965-4942 
Email: bobby@psiamerica.org 
Utah
Website: utahpolygraph.org
President: Jared Rockwood (801) 960-6480 
Email: jaredrockwood.IPS@gmail.com
Vermont
No Active Polygraph Association

Virginia

Website: https://www.vapolygraph.org/ 

President:  Alan Moore (757) 879-8310, 
alan@colonialpolygraphs.com

Washington
 
No Active Polygraph Association

West Virginia

No Active Polygraph Association

Wisconsin

No Active Polygraph Association




